Request for Administrative Approval Report

Report Communicated: March 19, 2024
BAR: 24-N0008

Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Attorney's Office

PR00002327 Children's Health Care Amd 4 to Agmt PR00002327 with 1/1/2020 12/31/2024 $7,000.00
Children's Health Care to provide
expert witness consultation and
testimony, 01/01/2020-12/31/2024,
NTE $7,000.00.

PR0O0004566 Crumb, Susan B Amd 2 to Agmt PR00004566 with 6/1/2022 2/29/2024 $25,500.00
Crumb, Susan B to provide legal
policy and consultation services,
06/01/2022-02/29/2024, NTE
$25,500.00.

Climate and Resiliency

PR00005983 Weir, Stephanie L. Agmt PR00005983 with Weir, 1/24/2024 1/23/2025 $25,000.00
Stephanie L. to provide grant-writing
and technical assistance for federal
and state grant proposal
(s)/application(s), 01/24/2024-
01/23/2025, NTE $25,000.00.
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Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Community Corrections and Rehabilitation

A153199 Global Tel Link Corporation Amd 3 to Agmt A153199 with Global 3/1/2015 12/31/2024 $875,000.00
Tel Link Corporation to provide
ongoing information management
support and maintenance services for
the Adult Corrections Facility's
Offender Management System,
03/01/2015-12/31/2024, NTE
$875,000.00.

PR0O0003719 Robbinsdale ISD 281 Amd 1 to Agmt PR00003719 with 1/1/2022 12/31/2025 $76,000.00
Robbinsdale ISD 281 to provide
General Educational Development
(GED) test registration and proctoring
onsite at the Adult Corrections
Facility (ACF), 01/01/2022-
12/31/2025, NTE $76,000.00.

PR00005862 MFAM Capital LLC Agmt PR00005862 with MFAM Capital 1/23/2024 12/31/2024 $61,600.00
LLC to provide Trauma-informed
group programming services,
01/23/2024-12/31/2024, NTE
$61,600.00.

PR00005984 Pathfinders of Oregon Agmt PR00005984 with Pathfinders 3/7/2024 12/31/2024 $5,510.00
of Oregon to provide Parenting
Curriculum Training, 03/07/2024-
12/31/2024, NTE $5,510.00.

PR0O0006009 Mrsich, James Agmt PR0O0006009 with Mrsich, 2/1/2024 12/31/2025 $16,000.00
James to provide barbering services
at ACF, 02/01/2024-12/31/2025,
NTE $16,000.00.

County Administration

A2312153 Financial Advisors LLC Amd 1 to Agmt A2312153 with
Financial Advisors LLC to provide
expert witness consultation services,
10/25/2023-12/31/2024, NTE
$25,000.00.

10/25/2023 12/31/2024 $25,000.00
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Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Environment and Energy

PR0O0005833 Wright Soil and Water Agmt PR00005833 with Wright Soil 1/1/2024 12/31/2024 $15,000.00
Conservation and Water Conservation to provide
Engineering Services - Planning,
developing and implementation of
programs and activities for resource
conservation with outcomes that
reduce erosion and protect water
quality, 01/01/2024-12/31/2024, NTE

$15,000.00.
PR00005973 Washington Conservation Agmt PR00005973 with Washington 1/1/2024 12/31/2024 $23,000.00
District Conservation District to provide

Washington Conservation District
Tech Services to help jointly plan,
develop and implement programs
and activities for resource
conservation to help reduce erosion
and improve water quality,
01/01/2024-12/31/2024, NTE

$23,000.00.
Facility Services
PR00005716 Holden, Olivia Levins Agmt PR00005716 with Holden, 2/15/2024 2/15/2025 $27,000.00

Olivia Levins to provide Hosmer
Library Public Artwork, 02/15/2024-
02/15/2025, NTE $27,000.00.

Hennepin Health

PR0O0000560 Stratis Health Amd 6 to Agmt PR00000560 with 1/1/2019 12/31/2024 $91,713.00
Stratis Health to provide PIP research
and development, 01/01/2019-
12/31/2024, NTE $91,713.00.
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Contractor

Agreement #

PR0O0004743

PR00005921

HS Housing Stabili
PR00006059

Human Resources
PR00004894

HS Behavioral Health

Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC

Vroon VDB LLC

ty

Minnesota Engagement on
Shelter and

Amy Kern & Associates Inc.

Law, Safety, and Justice Administration
PR00004012

Nolan, Makenzie C.

Summary of Services

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004743 with
Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC to
provide reinsurance intermediary
services, 01/01/2023-09/01/2025,
NTE $4,000,000.00.

Agmt PR00005921 with Vroon VDB
LLC to provide High Fidelity
Wraparound (HFW) training and
certification, 03/01/2024-02/28/2026,
NTE $11,000.00.

Agmt PR00006059 with Minnesota
Engagement on Shelter and to
provide consultation on rapid
rehousing advisory committee,
03/15/2024-12/31/2024, NTE
$9,000.00.

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004894 with
Amy Kern & Associates Inc. to
provide HR consulting services,
04/01/2022-12/31/2024, NTE
$66,000.00.

Amd 3 to Agmt PR00004012 with
Nolan, Makenzie C. to provide
Program Director services for the
Fourth Judicial District Domestic
Fatality Review Team, 01/01/2022-

12/31/2024, NTE $91,590.60.

Term Begin Date
1/1/2023

3/1/2024

3/15/2024

4/1/2022

1/1/2022

Term End Date
9/1/2025

2/28/2026

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

Contract Amount
$4,000,000.00

$11,000.00

$9,000.00

$66,000.00

$91,590.60
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Agreement # Contractor

PR00005970

PR00006012

City of Brooklyn Center

Bunny Besties

Northpoint Health and Wellness Center

Summary of Services

Agmt PR00005970 with City of
Brooklyn Center to provide support
for a broad range of activities to
prevent and control crime and to
improve the criminal justice system,
10/01/2022-09/30/2026, NTE
$16,577.50.

Agmt PR00006012 with Bunny
Besties to provide an hour long in-
person program where patrons can
read to and interact with live
bunnies. Bunny Besties will provide
needed materials and bring up to 4
bunnies. Number of bunnies depends
on their condition day of the
program, 02/24/2024-02/25/2024,

NTE $300.00.

Term Begin Date
10/1/2022

2/24/2024

Term End Date
9/30/2026

2/25/2024

Contract Amount
$16,577.50

$300.00

A188663

Sharps Compliance Inc

Amd 2 to Agmt A188663 with Sharps
Compliance Inc to provide MedSafe
containers and liners services,
03/01/2018-02/28/2026, NTE
$10,800.00.

3/1/2018

2/28/2026

$10,800.00

PR00003296

McFarlane Media Interests
(MMI)

Amd 3 to Agmt PR00003296 with
McFarlane Media Interests (MMI) to
provide Media outreach and
advertising for NorthPoint,
06/01/2021-05/31/2025, NTE
$99,500.00.

6/1/2021

5/31/2025

$99,500.00
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Agreement #

Public Health

Contractor

Summary of Services

Term Begin Date

Term End Date

Contract Amount

PR00003669

Yale University

Amd 3 to Agmt PR00003669 with
Yale University to provide Family-
Based Recovery consultation,
12/01/2021-12/31/2024, NTE
$56,146.00.

12/1/2021

12/31/2024

$56,146.00

PR00004762

Andrew Residence
Management, Inc.

Amd 2 to Agmt PR00004762 with
Andrew Residence Management, Inc.
to provide monthly resident bus
passes, 01/01/2023-12/31/2024, NTE
$32,400.00.

1/1/2023

12/31/2024

$32,400.00

PR00004888

Family Connects International

Amd 1 to Agmt PR0O0004888 with
Family Connects International to
provide training and consultation
services specific to implementation of
the Family Connects evidence-based
family home visiting model and
licenses for use of products and
software services required to
implement the model, 01/01/2023-
12/31/2025, NTE $48,200.80.

1/1/2023

12/31/2025

$48,200.80

PR0O0004909

McGee, Sara

Amd 2 to Agmt PR00004909 with
McGee, Sara to provide Reflective
Supervision Consultation, 01/01/2023
-12/31/2024, NTE $62,000.00.

1/1/2023

12/31/2024

$62,000.00

PR00005353

Kiwi Collaborative, LLC

Amd 2 to Agmt PR00005353 with
Kiwi Collaborative, LLC to provide
Community-Led Wellbeing Project,
07/01/2023-06/30/2024, NTE
$40,000.00.

7/1/2023

6/30/2024

$40,000.00

PR00005369

Greater Minneapolis Council of
Churches

Amd 1 to Agmt PR0O0005369 with
Greater Minneapolis Council of
Churches to provide Community-Led
Wellbeing Project, 07/01/2023-
06/30/2024, NTE $39,100.00.

7/1/2023

6/30/2024

$39,100.00
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Agreement #
PR00005370

Contractor
Art is My Weapon

Summary of Services

Amd 2 to Agmt PR00005370 with Art
is My Weapon to provide Community-
Led Wellbeing Project, 06/01/2023-
07/31/2024, NTE $39,600.00.

Term Begin Date

6/1/2023

Term End Date

7/31/2024

Contract Amount

$39,600.00

PR00005415

EBENEZER COMMUNITY

CHURCH

Amd 2 to Agmt PR0O0005415 with
EBENEZER COMMUNITY CHURCH to
provide Community-Led Wellbeing
Project, 07/01/2023-06/30/2024,
NTE $40,000.00.

7/1/2023

6/30/2024

$40,000.00

PR00005927

EXCELL ACADEMY FOR

HIGHER LEARNING, INC.

Agmt PR00005927 with EXCELL
ACADEMY FOR HIGHER LEARNING,
INC. to provide SHIP School Wellness
Project, 01/01/2024-10/31/2024,
NTE $3,000.00.

1/1/2024

10/31/2024

$3,000.00

PRO0005930

Hudson, Tony D.

Agmt PR0O0005930 with Hudson,
Tony D. to provide Racial Equity
Consulting, 12/21/2023-12/31/2024,
NTE $93,150.00.

12/21/2023

12/31/2024

$93,150.00

PR00005931

Foundation for Essential Needs

Agmt PR00005931 with Foundation
for Essential Needs to provide
planning and implementation of peer
support program for community
college food pantries, 03/01/2024-
12/31/2024, NTE $15,600.00.

3/1/2024

12/31/2024

$15,600.00

PR00005937

City of Hopkins

Resident Services Administration

Agmt PR00005937 with City of
Hopkins to provide Active Living
Partnership, 03/05/2024-10/31/2024,
NTE $15,000.00.

3/5/2024

10/31/2024

$15,000.00

PR00005944

PLEDGE

Agmt PR00005944 with PLEDGE to
provide Chess Workshops,
02/17/2024-03/30/2024, NTE
$5,250.00.

2/17/2024

3/30/2024

$5,250.00
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Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

PR00005991 MN Black Authors Expo Agmt PR00005991 with MN Black 2/24/2024 2/25/2024 $2,700.00
Authors Expo to provide Author
Event, 02/24/2024-02/25/2024, NTE
$2,700.00.
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