Request for Administrative Approval Report

Report Communicated: March 19, 2024

BAR: 24-N0008

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Atto	rney's Office					
	PR00002327	Children's Health Care	Amd 4 to Agmt PR00002327 with Children's Health Care to provide expert witness consultation and testimony, 01/01/2020-12/31/2024, NTE \$7,000.00.	1/1/2020	12/31/2024	\$7,000.00
	PR00004566	Crumb, Susan B	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00004566 with Crumb, Susan B to provide legal policy and consultation services, 06/01/2022-02/29/2024, NTE \$25,500.00.	6/1/2022	2/29/2024	\$25,500.00
Clim	ate and Resilie	ency				
	PR00005983	Weir, Stephanie L.	Agmt PR00005983 with Weir, Stephanie L. to provide grant-writing and technical assistance for federal and state grant proposal (s)/application(s), 01/24/2024- 01/23/2025, NTE \$25,000.00.	1/24/2024	1/23/2025	\$25,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Com	munity Correc	tions and Rehabilitation				
	A153199	Global Tel Link Corporation	Amd 3 to Agmt A153199 with Global Tel Link Corporation to provide ongoing information management support and maintenance services for the Adult Corrections Facility's Offender Management System, 03/01/2015-12/31/2024, NTE \$875,000.00.	3/1/2015	12/31/2024	\$875,000.00
	PR00003719	Robbinsdale ISD 281	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00003719 with Robbinsdale ISD 281 to provide General Educational Development (GED) test registration and proctoring onsite at the Adult Corrections Facility (ACF), 01/01/2022-12/31/2025, NTE \$76,000.00.	1/1/2022	12/31/2025	\$76,000.00
	PR00005862	MFAM Capital LLC	Agmt PR00005862 with MFAM Capital LLC to provide Trauma-informed group programming services, 01/23/2024-12/31/2024, NTE \$61,600.00.	1/23/2024	12/31/2024	\$61,600.00
	PR00005984	Pathfinders of Oregon	Agmt PR00005984 with Pathfinders of Oregon to provide Parenting Curriculum Training, 03/07/2024-12/31/2024, NTE \$5,510.00.	3/7/2024	12/31/2024	\$5,510.00
	PR00006009	Mrsich, James	Agmt PR00006009 with Mrsich, James to provide barbering services at ACF, 02/01/2024-12/31/2025, NTE \$16,000.00.	2/1/2024	12/31/2025	\$16,000.00
Cou	nty Administra	tion				
	A2312153	Financial Advisors LLC	Amd 1 to Agmt A2312153 with Financial Advisors LLC to provide expert witness consultation services, 10/25/2023-12/31/2024, NTE \$25,000.00.	10/25/2023	12/31/2024	\$25,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Envi	ironment and E	Energy				
	PR00005833	Wright Soil and Water Conservation	Agmt PR00005833 with Wright Soil and Water Conservation to provide Engineering Services - Planning, developing and implementation of programs and activities for resource conservation with outcomes that reduce erosion and protect water quality, 01/01/2024-12/31/2024, NTE \$15,000.00.	1/1/2024	12/31/2024	\$15,000.00
	PR00005973	Washington Conservation District	Agmt PR00005973 with Washington Conservation District to provide Washington Conservation District Tech Services to help jointly plan, develop and implement programs and activities for resource conservation to help reduce erosion and improve water quality, 01/01/2024-12/31/2024, NTE \$23,000.00.	1/1/2024	12/31/2024	\$23,000.00
Faci	lity Services					
	PR00005716	Holden, Olivia Levins	Agmt PR00005716 with Holden, Olivia Levins to provide Hosmer Library Public Artwork, 02/15/2024- 02/15/2025, NTE \$27,000.00.	2/15/2024	2/15/2025	\$27,000.00
Hen	nepin Health					
	PR00000560	Stratis Health	Amd 6 to Agmt PR00000560 with Stratis Health to provide PIP research and development, 01/01/2019-12/31/2024, NTE \$91,713.00.	1/1/2019	12/31/2024	\$91,713.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
	PR00004743	Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004743 with Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC to provide reinsurance intermediary services, 01/01/2023-09/01/2025, NTE \$4,000,000.00.	1/1/2023	9/1/2025	\$4,000,000.00
HS E	Behavioral Hea	lth				
	PR00005921	Vroon VDB LLC	Agmt PR00005921 with Vroon VDB LLC to provide High Fidelity Wraparound (HFW) training and certification, 03/01/2024-02/28/2026, NTE \$11,000.00.	3/1/2024	2/28/2026	\$11,000.00
HS I	Housing Stabili	ty				
	PR00006059	Minnesota Engagement on Shelter and	Agmt PR00006059 with Minnesota Engagement on Shelter and to provide consultation on rapid rehousing advisory committee, 03/15/2024-12/31/2024, NTE \$9,000.00.	3/15/2024	12/31/2024	\$9,000.00
Hun	nan Resources					
	PR00004894	Amy Kern & Associates Inc.	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004894 with Amy Kern & Associates Inc. to provide HR consulting services, 04/01/2022-12/31/2024, NTE \$66,000.00.	4/1/2022	12/31/2024	\$66,000.00
Law	, Safety, and J	ustice Administration				
	PR00004012	Nolan, Makenzie C.	Amd 3 to Agmt PR00004012 with Nolan, Makenzie C. to provide Program Director services for the Fourth Judicial District Domestic Fatality Review Team, 01/01/2022- 12/31/2024, NTE \$91,590.60.	1/1/2022	12/31/2024	\$91,590.60

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
	PR00005970	City of Brooklyn Center	Agmt PR00005970 with City of Brooklyn Center to provide support for a broad range of activities to prevent and control crime and to improve the criminal justice system, 10/01/2022-09/30/2026, NTE \$16,577.50.	10/1/2022	9/30/2026	\$16,577.50
Libr	ary					
	PR00006012	Bunny Besties	Agmt PR00006012 with Bunny Besties to provide an hour long inperson program where patrons can read to and interact with live bunnies. Bunny Besties will provide needed materials and bring up to 4 bunnies. Number of bunnies depends on their condition day of the program, 02/24/2024-02/25/2024, NTE \$300.00.	2/24/2024	2/25/2024	\$300.00
Nor	thpoint Health	and Wellness Center				
	A188663	Sharps Compliance Inc	Amd 2 to Agmt A188663 with Sharps Compliance Inc to provide MedSafe containers and liners services, 03/01/2018-02/28/2026, NTE \$10,800.00.	3/1/2018	2/28/2026	\$10,800.00
	PR00003296	McFarlane Media Interests (MMI)	Amd 3 to Agmt PR00003296 with McFarlane Media Interests (MMI) to provide Media outreach and advertising for NorthPoint, 06/01/2021-05/31/2025, NTE \$99,500.00.	6/1/2021	5/31/2025	\$99,500.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Pub	lic Health					
	PR00003669	Yale University	Amd 3 to Agmt PR00003669 with Yale University to provide Family-Based Recovery consultation, 12/01/2021-12/31/2024, NTE \$56,146.00.	12/1/2021	12/31/2024	\$56,146.00
	PR00004762	Andrew Residence Management, Inc.	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00004762 with Andrew Residence Management, Inc. to provide monthly resident bus passes, 01/01/2023-12/31/2024, NTE \$32,400.00.	1/1/2023	12/31/2024	\$32,400.00
	PR00004888	Family Connects International	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004888 with Family Connects International to provide training and consultation services specific to implementation of the Family Connects evidence-based family home visiting model and licenses for use of products and software services required to implement the model, 01/01/2023-12/31/2025, NTE \$48,200.80.	1/1/2023	12/31/2025	\$48,200.80
	PR00004909	McGee, Sara	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00004909 with McGee, Sara to provide Reflective Supervision Consultation, 01/01/2023 -12/31/2024, NTE \$62,000.00.	1/1/2023	12/31/2024	\$62,000.00
	PR00005353	Kiwi Collaborative, LLC	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00005353 with Kiwi Collaborative, LLC to provide Community-Led Wellbeing Project, 07/01/2023-06/30/2024, NTE \$40,000.00.	7/1/2023	6/30/2024	\$40,000.00
	PR00005369	Greater Minneapolis Council of Churches	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005369 with Greater Minneapolis Council of Churches to provide Community-Led Wellbeing Project, 07/01/2023- 06/30/2024, NTE \$39,100.00.	7/1/2023	6/30/2024	\$39,100.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
	PR00005370	Art is My Weapon	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00005370 with Art is My Weapon to provide Community-Led Wellbeing Project, 06/01/2023-07/31/2024, NTE \$39,600.00.	6/1/2023	7/31/2024	\$39,600.00
	PR00005415	EBENEZER COMMUNITY CHURCH	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00005415 with EBENEZER COMMUNITY CHURCH to provide Community-Led Wellbeing Project, 07/01/2023-06/30/2024, NTE \$40,000.00.	7/1/2023	6/30/2024	\$40,000.00
	PR00005927	EXCELL ACADEMY FOR HIGHER LEARNING, INC.	Agmt PR00005927 with EXCELL ACADEMY FOR HIGHER LEARNING, INC. to provide SHIP School Wellness Project, 01/01/2024-10/31/2024, NTE \$3,000.00.	1/1/2024	10/31/2024	\$3,000.00
	PR00005930	Hudson, Tony D.	Agmt PR00005930 with Hudson, Tony D. to provide Racial Equity Consulting, 12/21/2023-12/31/2024, NTE \$93,150.00.	12/21/2023	12/31/2024	\$93,150.00
	PR00005931	Foundation for Essential Needs	Agmt PR00005931 with Foundation for Essential Needs to provide planning and implementation of peer support program for community college food pantries, 03/01/2024-12/31/2024, NTE \$15,600.00.	3/1/2024	12/31/2024	\$15,600.00
	PR00005937	City of Hopkins	Agmt PR00005937 with City of Hopkins to provide Active Living Partnership, 03/05/2024-10/31/2024, NTE \$15,000.00.	3/5/2024	10/31/2024	\$15,000.00
Res	sident Services	Administration				
	PR00005944	PLEDGE	Agmt PR00005944 with PLEDGE to provide Chess Workshops, 02/17/2024-03/30/2024, NTE \$5,250.00.	2/17/2024	3/30/2024	\$5,250.00

Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
PR00005991	MN Black Authors Expo	Agmt PR00005991 with MN Black Authors Expo to provide Author Event, 02/24/2024-02/25/2024, NTE \$2,700.00.	2/24/2024	2/25/2024	\$2,700.00